
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
DG 23-067 

LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY 

Request for Change in Distribution Rates 

 

Procedural Order Re: Status Update 

The New Hampshire Department of Energy is requested to file, after consultation 

with the other parties, a status update regarding what matters remain pending for 

Commission decision in this phase of the docket, with a recommendation for what next 

steps should be undertaken, on or before August 16, 2024. 

So ordered, this second day of August, 2024. 
        

 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Chairman 

 Pradip K. Chattopadhyay 
Commissioner 

 Carleton B. Simpson 
Commissioner 

 
  
       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
  



DG 23-067 
Page 2 
 

Service List - Docket Related 
Docket# : 23-067 

Printed: 8/2/2024 
Email Addresses 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
Ashraful.Alam@energy.nh.gov 
Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov 
Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com 
Cherishe.Barbee@libertyutilities.com 
Toby.Bishop@brattle.com 
Bruce.L.Blair@energy.nh.gov 
BremserAW@bv.com 
Ann.Bulkley@brattle.com 
CaytonD@bv.com 
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